Catalogue  2404UK-bl
for Ø 12 to 25 mm IS0 6432 cylinders
for Ø 32 to 100 mm ISO 6431 cylinders
Rod Guidance Units
2
Rod guidance Units for Ø 12 to 100 mm ISO cylinders
Contents
Features................................................................................... page 2

5
Dimensions,  "U" style Rod guidance Units with plain bearings, Ø 12 to 25 mm
Ø Order codes Maxi stroke Weights (kg)
plain bearings
0 mm stroke per 10 mm extra
12/16 P1A-4DRK-XXXX 250 mm 0,26 0,0078
20 P1A-4HRK-XXXX 250 mm 0,47 0,1233
25 P1A-4JRK-XXXX 250 mm 0,47 0,1233
Order codes and weights of "U" style Rod guidance Units
Rod guidance Units for Ø 12 to 25 mm ISO cylinders
Ø A1 A2 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 C1 C2 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 E1 E2 E3
12-16 30 65 27 63 32 25 54 7,5 10 24 15 22 8 46 4,5 8 5,5 – M4 M4 8 4,6 –
20 34 79 32 76 40 32,5 68 14 12 38 20 23 10 58 5,5 10,5 6,5 11 M5 M6 12 5,6 7
25 34 79 32 76 40 32,5 68 14 12 38 20 23 10 58 5,5 10,5 6,5 11 M5 M6 12 5,6 7
Ø F1 G1 L1 L2 L3 L5 SW1 SW2 SW3 R1 R2 H1 H2 W
12-16 16 16 69 39 17 52 22 8 19 M4 8 46 20 5
20 22 30 85 55 15 70 30 13 27 M6 11 58 30,25 5
25 22 23 85 55 15 70 30 13 27 M6 11 58 30,25 5
6
Dimensions, "H" style Rod guidance Units with ball bearings, Ø 12 to 25 mm
Order codes and weights of "H" style Rod guidance Units
Ø Order codes  Maxi stroke Weight (kg)
ball bearings
0mm stroke per 10mm extra
12/16 P1A-4DRH-XXXX 250 mm 0,43 0,0078
20 P1A-4HRH-XXXX 250 mm 0,77 0,1233
25 P1A-4JRH-XXXX 250 mm 0,77 0,1233
Rod guidance Units for Ø 12 to 25 mm ISO cylinders
Ø A1 A2 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 C1 C2 C3 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 E1 E2 E3
12-16 30 65 27 63 32 32,5 54 13 10 24 15 22 8 46 27 4,5 8 5,5 9 M4 M4 8 4,6 6
20 34 79 32 76 40 32,5 68 21 12 38 20 23 10 58 37 5,5 10,5 6,5 11 M5 M6 12 5,6 7

Rod guidance Units for Ø 32 to 100 mm ISO cylinders
Dimensions "U" style Rod guidance Units
    Ø Order code Weights(kg)
plain bearings
0mm stroke per 10mm extra
32 P1E-4KRK-XXXXP1E-4KRK-XXXXP1E-4KRK-XXXXP1E-4KRK-XXXXP1E-4KRK-XXXX 2000 mm 0,970 0,018
40 P1E-4LRK-XXXXP1E-4LRK-XXXXP1E-4LRK-XXXXP1E-4LRK-XXXXP1E-4LRK-XXXX 2000 mm 1,550 0,315
50 P1E-4MRK-XXXXP1E-4MRK-XXXXP1E-4MRK-XXXXP1E-4MRK-XXXXP1E-4MRK-XXXX 2000 mm 2,560 0,493
63 P1E-4NRK-XXXXP1E-4NRK-XXXXP1E-4NRK-XXXXP1E-4NRK-XXXXP1E-4NRK-XXXX 2000 mm 3,570 0,493
80 P1E-4PRK-XXXXP1E-4PRK-XXXXP1E-4PRK-XXXXP1E-4PRK-XXXXP1E-4PRK-XXXX 2000 mm 6,530 0,770
100 P1E-4QRK-XXXXP1E-4QRK-XXXXP1E-4QRK-XXXXP1E-4QRK-XXXXP1E-4QRK-XXXX 2000 mm 8,760 0,770
Maxi stroke
Ø A1 A2 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 C1 C2 C3 D1 D2 D5 E1 E2 F1
32 50 97 45 90 78 32,5 50 18 12 61 12 73,5 50 6,6 11 M6 12 7 30
40 58 115 54 110 84 38 54 15,5 12 70 16 86,5 58 6,6 11 M6 12 7 35
50 70 137 63 130 100 46,5 72 19,5 15 85 20 103,5 70 9 14 M8 16 9 40
63 85 152 80 145 105 56,5 82 29,5 15 100 20 118,5 85 9 14 M8 16 9 45
80 105 189 100 180 130 72 106 39 20 130 25 147 105 11 17 M10 16 11 45
100 130 213 120 200 150 89 131 53 20 150 25 171,5 130 11 17 M10 16 11 55
Ø G1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 N1 R1 R2 H1 H2 W
32 30 134 72 15 44 75 17 M6 11 61 1,75 2
40 36 150 84 13 51 86 17 M8 12 70 3,5 2
50 42 175 100 12 60 103 24 M8 12 85 3,75 4
63 42 190 115 12 75 103 24 M8 12 100 1,25 4
80 49 238 160 1 111 126 30 M10 16 130 3,25 6
100 49 249 165 7,5 110 131,5 30 M10 16 150 8,5 6
Order codes and weights of "U" style Rod guidance Units
10
Dimensions,  "H" style Rod guidance Units
Ø Orders codes Orders codes Weights (kg)
ball bearings plain bearings
 0mm stroke per 10mm extra
32 P1E-4KRH-XXXXP1E-4KRH-XXXXP1E-4KRH-XXXXP1E-4KRH-XXXXP1E-4KRH-XXXX P1E-4KRJ-XXXXP1E-4KRJ-XXXXP1E-4KRJ-XXXXP1E-4KRJ-XXXXP1E-4KRJ-XXXX 2000 mm 0,970 0,018
40 P1E-4LRH-XXXXP1E-4LRH-XXXXP1E-4LRH-XXXXP1E-4LRH-XXXXP1E-4LRH-XXXX P1E-4LRJ-XXXXP1E-4LRJ-XXXXP1E-4LRJ-XXXXP1E-4LRJ-XXXXP1E-4LRJ-XXXX 2000 mm 1,550 0,315
50 P1E-4MRH-XXXXP1E-4MRH-XXXXP1E-4MRH-XXXXP1E-4MRH-XXXXP1E-4MRH-XXXX P1E-4MRJ-XXXXP1E-4MRJ-XXXXP1E-4MRJ-XXXXP1E-4MRJ-XXXXP1E-4MRJ-XXXX 2000 mm 2,560 0,493
63 P1E-4NRH-XXXXP1E-4NRH-XXXXP1E-4NRH-XXXXP1E-4NRH-XXXXP1E-4NRH-XXXX P1E-4NRJ-XXXXP1E-4NRJ-XXXXP1E-4NRJ-XXXXP1E-4NRJ-XXXXP1E-4NRJ-XXXX 2000 mm 3,570 0,493
80 P1E-4PRH-XXXXP1E-4PRH-XXXXP1E-4PRH-XXXXP1E-4PRH-XXXXP1E-4PRH-XXXX P1E-4PRJ-XXXXP1E-4PRJ-XXXXP1E-4PRJ-XXXXP1E-4PRJ-XXXXP1E-4PRJ-XXXX 2000 mm 6,530 0,770
100 P1E-4QRH-XXXXP1E-4QRH-XXXXP1E-4QRH-XXXXP1E-4QRH-XXXXP1E-4QRH-XXXX P1E-4QRJ-XXXXP1E-4QRJ-XXXXP1E-4QRJ-XXXXP1E-4QRJ-XXXXP1E-4QRJ-XXXX 2000 mm 8,760 0,770
Orders codes and weights"H" style Rod guidance Units
 Rod guidance Units for Ø 32 to 100 mm ISO cylinders
Maxi stroke
Ø A1 A2 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 C1 C2 C3 D1 D2 D5 E1 E2 F1